

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE J.M.F.C. COURT, PIMPRI,
PUNE, AT PUNE

PWDVA NO. 228/2024

VAISHNAVI KIRAN MORE -----APPLICANT

V/S

KIRAN SURESH MORE ----- RESPONDENT

Application filed on behalf of the Applicant is as under-

1. That the applicant has filed present case against Respondent under section 12, 18,19,20,22,23 of D.V. Act, 2005, on 14/11/2024, and matter kept for first order on 18/11/2024, which is missed by this applicant and next date is given on 06/01/2025.
2. It is submitted by applicant that, the matter is filed under D.V. Act and applicant residing with her parents since last 4 to 5 months, hence there is urgency in the present matter to get relief to the applicant as per provision of D.V. Act, hence it is necessary to propend matter today for take first order from this Humble Court.

In this facts and circumstances it is therefore prayed that, the matter may kindly be pre-pond today and oblige.

Sorry
Pimpri

Th
Dated: 25/11/2024

Adv
Adv for applicant

*for want of
easy way
hence it would not
be justifiable to
take matter as*

*Sorry for
delivered*