

MHPU090071222024



PWDVA Appln./228/2024

Vaishnavi Kiran More

Vs.

Kiran Suresh More

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

(Passed on 17/06/2025)

The applicant and her Ld. Advocate are present. Heard applicant and perused the application. On perusal of application and documents prima facie there exists domestic violence at the hands of non-applicants such as beating, abusing and throwing away from house etc. while the applicant was in domestic relationship with them in the shared household. Considering prima facie domestic violence at the hands of non-applicants, issue notice for appearance of said Non-applicants. Process through protection officer returnable on **27.07.2025**.

Pimpri, Pune
Date : 17.06.2025

(G. G. Auti)
6th J.M.F.C. Pimpri, Pune.